SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2023 VOTES REPORT
COMPANY OR GROUP

89
1
3,455
2,185
4,148
1,059
16,066
82

147
151,314
311
285
1,963
931
1,582
26,611
37,927
167
12,457
1,962
26
37,068
3,012
6,365
7,437
647
1,572
143
1,868
361
46
48,403
83,201
5,811
300
1,911
513
106
774
259
242
173
4,843
1,705
8,973

21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP

ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY INC
AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY

ALL AMERICA INS CO

ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP

ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EUROPEAN INSURANCE COMPANY (C)
AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP

AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
AMERISURE COMPANIES

AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

AMICA MUTUAL INS CO

AMTRUST FINANCIAL GROUP

ARCH INSURANCE GROUP

ARGO GROUP US

ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE

ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY

ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP

AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP

AXA INSURANCE GROUP

AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY

BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP

BCS INS CO

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO

BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
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SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

VOTES
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COMPANY OR GROUP

7,654
4,082
36,370
7,333
2,570
962
17,426
28

140
48

268
265
850
413
527
1,065
2,653
38
1,012
16,240
127
4,670
2,041
5,200
4,910
28,483
1,412
71

11

34,039
1,032
63,064
6,468
68

173
1,473

478
2,366
233
11,639
170
1,153

CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION

CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE

CINCINNATI INS COMPANY

CLEAR BLUE INSURANCE COMPANY

CLEAR SPRING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY
CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
CRUM & FORSTER GROUP

CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC

DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY

EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
EVEREST RE GROUP

FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.

FARMERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

FCCI INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP

FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRSTLINE INSURANCE COMPANY

FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP

FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH

GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP

GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUIDEONE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
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#REF!
1,791
39,195
97
9,629
24,534
30
209
30,113
2,743
28,382
4,747
3,189
36
113

17
2,419
181
2,257

11,747
2,444
111
198
5,760
3,722
93
205
1,363
6,915
100
73
2,381

7,164
72,072
35
1,256
229
3,945
1,445

20,155
2,335

#REF!
HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC
HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY
INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO
KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES
LIBERTY MUTUAL PERSONAL INS. CO.
LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO
LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY
MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
MAIN STREET AMERICA ASSURANCE COMPANY
MARKEL CORP
MERASTAR INSURANCE COMPANY
MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP
MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INS CO
NATIONAL BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL FIRE & INDEMNITY EXCHANGE
NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE GROUP
NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL SECURITY FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE GROUP
NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY
NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NEXT INSURANCE US COMPANY
NGM INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTH AMERICAN ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
OCCIDENTAL FIRE AND CASUALTY CO OF NC
OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
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69
1,488
5,844
2,515

511
465
11,818
372
27,574
194
7,086
161
5,509
821
1,741
80,396
21,816
478
20,102
1,366
2,589
3,135
50,583
32,827
454
249
225
1,786
5,176
11,137
85

146
23,890
341,179
265
3,298
1,370
609
6,075
184
150,583
27

5

72

266

ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP

PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
PMA INSURANCE GROUP

PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP

QBE INSURANCE GROUP

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY

RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP

SAFEPORT INSURANCE COMPANY

SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP

SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP

SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GR(
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY

ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY

STAR INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP

STATE FARM GROUP

STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES

STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TOKIO MARINE GROUP

TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

TRISURA INSURANCE COMPANY

TYPTAP INSURANCE COMPANY
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SOUTH CAROLINA WIND AND HAIL UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101
COLUMBIA SC 29210

MEMBER YEAR 2023 VOTES REPORT

VOTES COMPANY OR GROUP
2,845 UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
2,144 UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO
3 UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
20 UNIVERSAL FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
2,872 UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO
17,141  UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
13,418 UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
39,050 UPC INSURANCE GROUP
155,724 USAA GROUP
3,761 UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
18 VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
170 VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
8,734 VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
6,085 W.R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP
5,983 WESTFIELD GROUP
1,675 WESTMINISTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
4,465 WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
21,354 ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
0 BROTHERHOOD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
0 FARMERS MUTUAL FIRE INS ASSN OF FAIRFIELD COUNTY
0 FARMERS MUTUAL INS ASSN OF CHESTER S C
0 FARMERS MUTUAL INS ASSN OF DARLINGTON COUNTY
#REF! GRAND TOTAL
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