240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
89	21ST CENTURY INSURANCE GROUP
1	ACCEPTANCE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
3,455	ACCREDITED SURETY AND CASUALTY COMPANY INC
2,185	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY
4,148	AFFILIATED FM INSURANCE COMPANY
1,059	ALL AMERICA INS CO
16,066	ALLIANZ OF AMERICA GROUP
82	ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY
147	ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
151,314	ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
311	AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE CORPORATION
285	AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURANCE COMPANY
1,963	AMERICAN EUROPEAN INSURANCE COMPANY (C)
931	AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT INSURANCE COMPANY
1,582	AMERICAN FAMILY CONNECT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE
26,611	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP
37,927	AMERICAN MODERN HOME INSURANCE GROUP
167	AMERICAN NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
12,457	AMERICAN NATIONAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY CO
1,962	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY
26	AMERICAN RESOURCES INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
37,068	AMERICAN STRATEGIC INSURANCE CORP.
3,012	AMERISURE COMPANIES
6,365	AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY
7,437	AMICA MUTUAL INS CO
647	AMTRUST FINANCIAL GROUP
1,572	ARCH INSURANCE GROUP
143	ARGO GROUP US
1,868	ARMED FORCES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
361	ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY
46	ASPEN AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
48,403	ASSURANT SOLUTIONS GROUP
83,201	AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE GROUP
5,811	AXA INSURANCE GROUP
300	AXIS INSURANCE COMPANY
1,911	BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP
513	BCS INS CO
106	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
774	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY
259	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
242	BITCO GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION
173	BITCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
4,843	BUILDERS MUTUAL INS CO
1,705	BUILDERS PREMIER INSURANCE COMPANY
8,973	C N A COMPANIES

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
0	CAPITOL INDEMNITY CORPORATION
7,654	CENTAURI SPECIALTY INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC
4,982	CENTRAL MUTUAL INS CO
36,370	CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
7,333	CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
2,570	CINCINNATI CASUALTY COMPANY, THE
962	CINCINNATI INDEMNITY COMPANY, THE
17,426	CINCINNATI INS COMPANY
28	CLEAR BLUE INSURANCE COMPANY
140	CLEAR SPRING PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY
48	CM SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
268	COASTAL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY
265	COUNTRY INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
850	CRUM & FORSTER GROUP
413	CUMIS INS SOCIETY INC
527	DONEGAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,065	ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY
2,653	EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES
38	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
1,012	EVEREST RE GROUP
16,240	FACTORY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
127	FALLS LAKE NATIONAL INS. CO.
4,670	FARMERS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE GROUP
2,041	FBALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY
5,200	FCCI INSURANCE GROUP
4,910	FEDERATED INSURANCE GROUP
28,483	FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,412	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE
71	FIRST ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY INC
11	FIRST AMERICAN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
7	FIRST MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
34,039	FIRST PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
1,032	FIRSTLINE INSURANCE COMPANY
63,064	FOREMOST INSURANCE GROUP
6,468	FRANKENMUTH MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP
68	GENERALI - U.S. BRANCH
173	GLOBAL INDEMNITY GROUP
1,473	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
1	GREENVILLE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
478	GUIDEONE ELITE INSURANCE COMPANY
2,366	GUIDEONE INSURANCE COMPANY
233	GUIDEONE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
11,639	HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
170	HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
1,153	HARFORD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

<b>VOTES</b>	COMPANY OR GROUP
#REF!	#REF!
1,791	HARLEYSVILLE INSURANCE GROUP
39,195	HARTFORD INSURANCE GROUP
97	HAULERS INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
9,629	HDI GLOBAL INSURANCE COMPANY
24,534	HERITAGE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
30	HISCOX INSURANCE COMPANY INC
209	HOMEOWNERS CHOICE PROPERTY & CASUALTY INS. CO., IN
30,113	HOMEOWNERS OF AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
2,743	HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY
28,382	HOMESITE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE MIDWEST
4,747	HORACE MANN INSURANCE COMPANY
3,189	HORACE MANN PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE CO.
36	HOUSING AUTHORITY PROPERTY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COM
113	HOUSING ENTERPRISE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
3	HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY
17	IMPERIUM INSURANCE COMPANY
2,419	INDEPENDENT MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
181	JEWELERS MUTUAL INS CO
2,257	KEMPER UNITRIN GROUP COMPANIES
2	
11,747	LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
2,444	LITITZ MUTUAL INS CO
111	LYNDON SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY
198	MAG MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
5,760	
3,722	
93	
205	MIDVALE INDEMNITY COMPANY
1,363	MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE GROUP
•	MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INS CO
100	
73	
2,381	
3	
7,164	
72,072	
35	NAVIGATORS INSURANCE COMPANY
1,256	
229	
3,945	
1,445	
2	
20,155	
2 335	OCEAN HARBOR CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
69	ONE BEACON INSURANCE GROUP
1,488	PALOMAR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
5,844	PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
2,515	PENNSYLVANIA LUMBERMENS MUTUAL INS CO
511	PHARMACISTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
465	PHENIX MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
11,818	PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
372	PMA INSURANCE GROUP
27,574	PRIVILEGE UNDERWRITERS RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
194	PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE GROUP
7,086	QBE INSURANCE GROUP
161	RLI INSURANCE COMPANY
5,509	RSUI INDEMNITY COMPANY
821	RURAL TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
1,741	SAFE HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY
80,396	SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP
21,816	SAFEPORT INSURANCE COMPANY
478	SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE MANAGEMENT CORP
20,102	SELECTIVE INSURANCE GROUP
1,366	SENECA INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
2,589	SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP
3,135	SOMPO AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
50,583	SOUTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY GRO
32,827	SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
454	SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
249	SOUTHERN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
225	SOUTHERN STATES INSURANCE EXCHANGE
1,786	SOUTHERN TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
5,176	SPINNAKER INSURANCE COMPANY
11,137	ST JOHNS INSURANCE COMPANY
85	STAR INSURANCE COMPANY
146	STARR INDEMNITY AND LIABILITY COMPANY
23,890	STATE AUTO INSURANCE GROUP
341,179	STATE FARM GROUP
265	STATE NATIONAL COMPANIES
3,298	STILLWATER INSURANCE COMPANY
1,370	STILLWATER PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
609	TOKIO MARINE GROUP
6,075	TOWER HILL PRIME INSURANCE COMPANY
184	TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
150,583	TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY GROUP
27	TRIANGLE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
5	TRISURA INSURANCE COMPANY
72	TYPTAP INSURANCE COMPANY
266	U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

240 STONERIDGE DR, STE 101 COLUMBIA SC 29210

## **MEMBER YEAR 2023 VOTES REPORT**

VOTES	COMPANY OR GROUP
2,845	UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
2,144	UNITED STATES LIABILITY INS CO
3	UNITRIN DIRECT PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY
20	UNIVERSAL FIRE & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
2,872	UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO
17,141	UNIVERSAL NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
13,418	UNIVERSAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
39,050	UPC INSURANCE GROUP
155,724	USAA GROUP
3,761	UTICA NATIONAL INSURANCE GROUP
18	VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY
170	VANTAPRO SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
8,734	VAULT RECIPROCAL EXCHANGE
6,085	W. R. BERKLEY INSURANCE GROUP
5,983	WESTFIELD GROUP
1,675	WESTMINISTER AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
4,465	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION
21,354	ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP
0	BROTHERHOOD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
0	FARMERS MUTUAL FIRE INS ASSN OF FAIRFIELD COUNTY
0	FARMERS MUTUAL INS ASSN OF CHESTER S C
0	FARMERS MUTUAL INS ASSN OF DARLINGTON COUNTY

#REF! GRAND TOTAL